

Shri. Y. S. Mane,

....Vs....

Shri Ram Education Society Phaltan and others.

Order below Exh. 57
(Date - 25.06.2024)

Present application is preferred by the respondent no. 6 for directions to provide copies to the respondent no. 6.

2. I have gone through the record and proceeding. It is transpired from the record that while passing order below Exh. 1 on 09.03.2022 directed the appellant to implead convener as member of the Inquiry Committee in present appeal. Accordingly the appellant had amended the appeal as per order, however, he had not provided amended appeal memo and documents filed by the appellant before this Tribunal to the respondent no. 6. Thus, the application is pending since 08.07.2022. As per the settled law after the amendment of the appeal it is duty casted upon the appellant to provide copies of amended appeal memo to the respondents. Thus, the appellant is hereby directed to provide the copy of documents filed below Exh. 3 to the respondent no. 6 immediately.

Date :- 25.06.2024
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V.N.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.