

**Shri. Yashwant Suryakant Mane,**

V/s.

**Shriram Education Society and others.**

**Order below Exh. 68**  
**(Date - 14.01.2025)**

Present application is filed by the respondent no.6 to file some important documents on record. Appellant orally objected the application.

2. I have gone through the documents proposed to file. Respondent no. 6 intends to produce copy of resolution of respondent management. At this stage, I am in the view that, mere production of resolution by the respondent would not cause any prejudice to the appellant. Hence, production of documents is allowed.

Date :- 14.01.2025  
Place:- Kolhapur.

(V. N. Dhavle)  
Presiding Officer,  
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.