

Shri. Y. S. Mane,

V/s...

Shriram Education Society, Phaltan and Ors.

Order Below Exh. 77

(Dated 10.11.2025)

Present application is preferred by the appellant to take the appeal on today's Board to carry out the amendment and comply with it. Said appeal is fixed on 12.11.2025. The appellant wants to comply the order passed below Exh. 65, therefore, it is necessary to take the matter on today's Board.

2. I have gone through the record and proceeding. It is transpired from the record that, order is passed below Exh. 65 and amendment application filed by the appellant is allowed subject to costs of Rs. 5000/- which is payable to District Legal Services Authority, Kolhapur. If the matter is not taken on today's Board the material right of applicant gets affected. Hence, matter is taken on today's Board.

Date :- 10.11.2025

Place:- Kolhapur.

(VN.Dhavle)
Presiding Officer,
School Tribunal, Kolhapur.